
 

 APPENDIX B 
 
 DISCRETIONARY RATE RELIEF 1999/2000 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Relief granted 1998/99 

 
Recommended 1990/2000 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
No. 

 
Name & Address 

 
Discretionary 

 
Mandatory 

 
Discretionary 

 
Mandatory 

 
R.V. 

 
Charge 

 
Remarks 

 
 

 
SPORTING ORGANISATIONS: 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
8 

 
Kenilworth Town Football Club 
Gypsy Lane, 
Kenilworth 

 
75% 

 
0% 

 
75% 

 
0% 

 
1,500 

 
£704.72 

 
 

 
126 

 
Central Ajax Football Club, 
Ajax Park, 
Hampton Road, 
Warwick. 

 
100% 

 

 
0% 

 
100% 

 
0% 

 
3,600 

 
£814.34 

 
 

 
 

 
CULTURAL ORGANISATIONS: 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
New 

 
Leamington Studio Artists 
Ground Floor,  
R/O Congregational Church, 
Spencers Yard, 
Leamington Spa. 

 
New 

 
New 

 
100% 

 
0% 

 
4,500 

 
£1,418.22 

 
Occupied 01/07/99 
Working alongside 
C.A.W. to develop 
Cultural Quarter in Old 
Town 

 
New 

 
Leamington Studio Artists, 
Old Church Hall North, 
Congregational Church, Spencers Yard, 
Leamington Spa. 

 
New 

 
New 

 
100% 

 
0% 

 
1,775 

 
£517.72 

 
As above. 

 
New 

 
Community Arts Workshop, ( C.A.W. ) 
The Portacabin, Spencers Yard, 
Leamington Spa. 

 
New 

 
New 

 
100% 

 
0% 

 
2,600 

 
£1,248.00 

 
Service Level Agreement 
in place with WDC to 
assist in the development 
of the Cultural Quarter in 
Old Town. 

 
 

 
MISCELLANEOUS: 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
New 

 
Jumping Jacks, 
Unit 3, Westgate House, Market Street, 
Warwick. 
 

 
New 

 
New 

 
100%  

 
0% 

 
12,500 

 
£3,707.58 

 
Occupied 23/08/99 
Soft Play Centre for the 
Under 6 year old’s. 
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