DISCRETIONARY RATE RELIEF 1999/2000

		Relief granted 1998/99		Recommended 1990/2000				
No.	Name & Address	Discretionary	<u>Mandatory</u>	Discretionary	Mandatory	<u>R.V.</u>	<u>Charge</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	SPORTING ORGANISATIONS:							
8	Kenilworth Town Football Club Gypsy Lane, Kenilworth	75%	0%	75%	0%	1,500	£704.72	
126	Central Ajax Football Club, Ajax Park, Hampton Road, Warwick.	100%	0%	100%	0%	3,600	£814.34	
	CULTURAL ORGANISATIONS:							
New	Leamington Studio Artists Ground Floor, R/O Congregational Church, Spencers Yard, Leamington Spa.	New	New	100%	0%	4,500	£1,418.22	Occupied 01/07/99 Working alongside C.A.W. to develop Cultural Quarter in Old Town
New	Leamington Studio Artists, Old Church Hall North, Congregational Church, Spencers Yard, Leamington Spa.	New	New	100%	0%	1,775	£517.72	As above.
New	Community Arts Workshop, (C.A.W.) The Portacabin, Spencers Yard, Leamington Spa.	New	New	100%	0%	2,600	£1,248.00	Service Level Agreement in place with WDC to assist in the development of the Cultural Quarter in Old Town.
	MISCELLANEOUS:							
New	Jumping Jacks, Unit 3, Westgate House, Market Street, Warwick.	New	New	100%	0%	12,500	£3,707.58	Occupied 23/08/99 Soft Play Centre for the Under 6 year old's.